AWC Rosebrook Water

Computation of Revenue Deficiency

For the Test Year Ended September 30, 2017

Actual Proforma

Rate Base (Schedule 3) 488,114$   625,578$

Rate of Return (Schedule 4) 6.74% 7.78%

Operating Income Required 32,920$   48,673$

Annualized Net Operating Income (Schedule 1) (15,985) 48,673

Operating Income (Deficiency) Surplus (48,905)$   (0)$

Tax Effect -

Revenue Surplus (Deficiency) (48,905)$   (0)$

AWC Rosebrook Water Schedule 1

Statement of Income

Actual Oct. - Actual Jan. - Actual Oct. - Proforma Proforma
Line Account Title (Number) Dec. 2016 Sept 2017 Sept 2017 Adjustments 10/1/16 - 9/30/17
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f)

UTILITY OPERATING INCOME
1 Operating Revenues(400) 68,569$   201,523$   270,092$   102,232$   372,324$
2 Operating Expenses:
3 Operating and Maintenance Expense (401) 59,300   153,274   212,574   1,342 213,916
4 Depreciation Expense (403) 17,360   39,912   57,272   6,491   63,763
5 Amortization of Contribution in Aid of

Construction (405) (5,279)   (10,696)   (15,975)   (15,975)
6 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition

Adjustment (406) (1,124)   (1,124)   4,529   3,405
7 Amortization Expense-Other (407)
8 Taxes Other Than Income (408.1-408.13) 8,394   14,310   22,704   0 22,704
9 Income Taxes (409.1, 410.1, 411.1, 412.1) (5,500)   16,126   10,626   25,211   35,837
10 Total Operating Expenses 73,151$   212,926$   286,077$   37,574$   323,651$
11 Net Operating Income (Loss) (4,582)   (11,403)   (15,985)   64,658   48,673
12 Other Income and Deductions
13 Interest and Dividend Income (419) 2,334   2,334   2,334
14 Allow. for funds Used During Construction (420)
15 Nonutility Income (421)
16 Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Nonutility Property (421)
17 Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses (426)
18 Interest Expense (427) (2,864)   (10,732)   (13,596)   (13,596)
19 Taxes Applicable to Other Than Income (409.2, 410.2, etc.)
20 Total Other Income and Deductions (530)$   (10,732)$   (11,262)$   -$   (11,262)$
21 NET INCOME (LOSS) (5,112)$   (22,135)$   (27,247)$   64,658$   37,411$

AWC Rosebrook Water Schedule 1A

Statement of Income - Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 3

Operating Revenues

1 Proforma Oct. 2016 - Sept. 2017 372,324$

Actual Oct. 2016 - Sept 2017 270,092

Proforma Adjustment 102,232$

To adjust test year revenues for the additional revenue needed in order for the Company to earn
its rate of return and to recover its expenses.

Operation and Maintenance Expenses

2 PUC Audit

Proforma Oct. 2016 - Sept. 2017 1,000$

Actual Oct. 2016 - Sept 2017 0

Proforma Adjustment 1,000$

To adjust test year expenses for costs associated with PUC audit of test year expenses

[…]

31 Advances for Construction (252) F-40
32 Other Deferred Credits (253) F-41
33 Accumulated Deferred Investment

Tax Credits (255) F-42
34 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes:
35 Accelerated Amortization (281) F-45
36 Liberalized Depreciation (282) - Note 2 F-45 170,951   143,651
37 Other (283) F-45
38 Total Deferred Credits 170,951$   143,651$

OPERATING RESERVES
39 Property Insurance Reserve (261) F-44
40 Injuries and Damages Reserve (262) F-44
41 Pensions and Benefits Reserves (263) F-44
42 Miscellaneous Operating Reserves (265) F-44
43 Total Operating Reserves -$   $-

CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION
44 Contributions In Aid of Construction (271) F-46 631,644   635,660
45 Accumulated Amortization of C.I.A.C. (272) F-46 248,156   236,556
46 Total Net C.I.A.C. 383,488$   399,104$
46 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES 2,002,892$   1,988,164$

AWC Rosebrook Water Schedule 3

Rate Base

December March June September 4 Qtrs Avg Proforma Proforma
2016 2017 2017 2017 9/30/2017 Adjustments Year End

Line Account Title Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance
No. (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h)

1 Plant in Service $1,382,473 $1,398,584 $1,451,681 $1,553,770 $1,446,627 $159,074 $1,605,701

2 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 651,169 660,169 665,005 678,505 663,712 18,039 681,751

3 Net Utility Plant 731,304 738,415 786,676 875,265 782,915 141,035 923,950

4 Util Plant Acq Adj - Rosebrook 10% 36,234 36,234 36,234 36,234 36,234   36,234

5 Accum Amort of Util Plant Acq Adj 0 0 0 0 -   (2,265)   (2,265)

6 Total Net Utility Plant 767,538 774,649 822,910 911,499 819,149 138,770 957,919

7 Material and Supplies 5,408 4,800 4,800 4,800 $4,952 (152) 4,800

8 Prepayments 851 4,788 4,811 4,154 3,651 503 4,154

9 Contribution in Aid of Construction (448,708) (448,708) (448,708) (446,331) (448,114) 1,783 (446,331)

10 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 168,217 168,217 175,348 176,537 172,080 4,457 176,537

11 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (81,751) (81,751) (97,877) (97,877) (89,814) (8,063) (97,877)

12 Rate Base $411,555 $421,995 $461,284 $552,782 $461,904 $137,298 $599,202

13 Cash Working Capital (1) 26,210   165   26,376

14 Total Rate Base 488,114$   137,464$   625,578$

15 (1) Cash Working Capital 4 Quarter 9/30/17 Balance is the same as the 9/30/17 Balance.

AWC Rosebrook Water Schedule 3A

Rate Base - Proforma Adjustments Page 1 of 3

Plant in Service

1 9/30/17 Balance $1,553,770

4 Quarters Average 9/30/17 Balance 1,446,627

Proforma Adjustment $107,143

To adjust test year 4 quarters average plant in service to fully reflect 9/30/17 additions to plant

2 Proforma 9/30/17 Balance with organization costs $1,605,701

Proforma 9/30/17 Balance 1,553,770

Proforma Adjustment $51,931

To adjust test year 9/30/17 balance of plant in service for org. costs
For additional support, please see schedule 3B